900209367

12/12/2011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
' NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the record for CHEVYS FRESH MEX, to remove 75/374284 from name change as it was erroneously added to list of marks in cover sheet previously recorded on Reel 001897 Frame 0014. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AST Brands, LLC		In <i>at'2</i> 6/1999	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: HAWAII

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AST Brands, LLC
Street Address:	2101 Fourth Avenue, Suite 1020
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98121
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	75374284	CHEVYS FRESH MEX-	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

75374282 GRANDE SUITES

Fax Number:

(415)882-3232

Phone:

(415)882-3200

Email:

tmparalegal@owe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Melville Owen

Address Line 1:

455 Market Street, Suite 1910

Address Line 4:

San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

ASTB 90001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Melville Owen

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0883

700477740

7537

			MKD 2-10-60
05-17-1999	<u> </u>		U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Tredemark Office
	1	-1	TRADEMARK
101038358			
101030300	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEE	ा निरुरोपा
TO: The Commissioner of Paten			riginal document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	<u>C</u> c	nveyance Type	
XX New		Assignment	License
1	cordation)	Security Agreemen	
Document ID#	[x	Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Fram	e#		4/26/99
Corrective Document		Change of Name	
Reel # Fram	e# <u></u>	Other	
Conveying Party	Mari	cif additional names of conv	eying parties attached Execution Da Month Day
Name AST Brands, L	LC		4/26/99
Formerly		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
Individual Genera	Partnership Lim	nited Partnership	Corporation Associa
X Other limited liab	ility company		
CO COME COMPANY			
	ooration/Organization	Hawaii	
X Citizenship/State of Incorp			eiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incom	Ma	Hawaii	eiving parties attached
X Citizenship/State of Incorp	Ma		eiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incom	Ma		eiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incorpance Receiving Party Name AST Brands,	Ma		eiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incorpance Receiving Party Name AST Brands, DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	LLC Ma	rk if additional names of rec	eiving parties attached
Composed of	Ma	rk if additional names of rec	eiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incorpance Receiving Party Name AST Brands, DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	LLC Ma	rk if additional names of rec	eiving parties attached
Composed of Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Citizenship/State of Incorporate AST Brands, DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Seattle	LLC Ma	Washington, USA	98121
Citizenship/State of Incorrections Party Name AST Brands, DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2101 Fourth Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Seattle	Avenue, Suite 102	irk if additional names of rec	98121 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party
Citizenship/State of Incorrections Party Name AST Brands, DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2101 Fourth Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Seattle	Avenue, Suite 102	Washington, USA	98121 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic
Citizenship/State of Incorrections Party Name AST Brands, DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Avenue, Suite 102	Washington, USA	98121 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States,

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including the bur reviewing the document and generating the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Triggman, Office. Chief Information Officer, washington, 0.C. 2021 and temp Emperiod and Regulatory parameters, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0431-0427), washington, 0.C. 20303. See CMB information Budget Package. 0631-0427. Patent and Triggman Assignment Projects. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required course the control of the control of the control of the properties.

40.00 DP 300.00 DP

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0884

FORM PTO-1618B Expiret 08:30:99 CMB 2951 (95):	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and	d Address Enter for the first Receiving	ng Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 415-	882-3200
Name Melville Owen, Esq.		
Address (line !) Owen, Wickersham &	Erickson, P.C.	
Address (line 2) 455 Market Street,	19th Floor	
Address(line) San Francisco, CA	94105	
Address (line 4)		
	ages of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 3
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) of		lark if additional numbers attached
	the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	•
Trademark Application Number		n Number(s)
75/374282 75/374284		1,404 1,649,809
	1,811,695 [1,83	0,957 1,833,536
	1,835,801 [1,97	1,988,370
Number of Properties Enter the total	il number of properties involved. #[13
Fee Amount Fee Amount for	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$[340.00
Deposit Account	osed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add D	Pitional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: #[
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature	.7.7	
-	ilief, the foregoing information is true and con	rect and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original/discument/ Charges to deposit account are authorized, as		
indicated herein,	MACO CALL	
Melville Owen	KILLING	May 4, 1999
Name of Person Signing 1000	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION Patent and Trademark Office Exprise 08/20/090 TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3)
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership if document to be recorded is an
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate Other document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
2,017,516 2,149,471

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

STATE of WASHINGTON



SECRETARY of STATE

I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

to

AST BRANDS, LLC

a Washington Limited Liability Company. Articles of Merger were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Merged into AST BRANDS, LLC (A Hawaii Limited Limited Liability Company not registered in Washington)

UBI Number: 601 936 551

Date: March 10, 1999



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital



Ralph Munro, Secretary of State 2-603462-9

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK



Department of Commerce and Consumer Affairs

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, KATHRYN S. MATAYOSHI, Director of Commerce and Consumer Affairs of the State of Hawaii, do hereby certify that AST BRANDS, LLC, a Hawaii limited liability company has been merged with and into AST BRANDS, LLC, a Washington limited liability company; that the name of the surviving limited liability company is AST BRANDS, LLC, that the Articles of Merger and Agreement and Plan of Merger in conformity with Chapter 428, Hawaii Revised Statutes, were filed in the Department of Commerce and Consumer Affairs on April 8, 1999, and that the merger became effective on April 26, 1999, at 12:01 a.m., Hawaiian Standard Time.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Department of Commerce and Consumer Affairs, at Honolulu, State of Hawaii, this 13th day of April, 1999.

Director of Commerce and Consumer

Affairs



01/04/2012 13:34 FAX 🖾 007/009

STATE of WASHINGTON



SECRETARY of STATE

I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

10

AST BRANDS, LLC

a Washington Limited Liability Company filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

UBI Number: 601 936 551

Date: March 03, 1999



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital



RECORDED: 05/10/1999

RECORDED: 12/12/2011

TRADEMARK
DEEL - 001997 EDAME- 0019

TRADEMARK